
Senior Gents Individual Stableford

11 September 2025

Round 1 Leaderboard

Senior Gents 18 Hole Individual Stableford Open - Scratch

Pos. Player

1 Colin Izatt
Balbirnie Park

2 Paul Byrne
Bonnyton Golf Club

3 Mike Hall
Stirling G.C

4 David Stewart
SGU

5 Gordon Grimmer
Nigg Bay

6 Norman Dyce
Strathmore

7 Douglas Wilson
Blairgowrie Golf Club

8 Steven Hendy
Cawder

9 George Barrie
Glenbervie

10 Graeme Johnston
Glenbervie

11 Paul Patterson
Haggs castle

12 Archie Wylie
Drumpellier

13 Paul Rafferty
East Kilbride

14 Gordon Stevens
None

15 Andrew Ireland
Balbinie Golf Club

16 Brian Findlay

17 Keith Saker
Scottish Golf

18 Gordon MacDonald
Glenbervie G.C.

19 Alastair Travers
Irvine ravenspark

20 Hugh Murdoch
Portlethen

21 Neil Probyn
Banchory

22 David Sweeney
Kemnay
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23 Colin Priestley
Ladybank

24 Alan Brown
Ladybank

25 John Wilkes
Haggs Castle

26 Ian Kerr
New Club, St Andrews

27 Matthew Wyborn
Royal Blackheath

28 Stuart Geraghty
29 Andrew Storey
30 Rob Ginley

31 William Macfarlane
Grangemouth Golf Club

32 Peter Andrew Scullion
Vale of Leven

33 Jim Shaw
Craigmillar Park GC

34 Jeff King
St Andrews New Club

35 Ian Johnston
None

36 Brian Fisher
New club

37 David Beveridge
SGU

38 Ian Jeavons
Dunbar

39 Ken Tait

40 Graeme Salmond
Edzell golf club

41 Bill Robertson
Ratho Park Golf Club

42 Paul Taylor
West linton

43 Andy Mackenzie
West Linton GC

44 Robert Macartney
Mortonhall

45 David Lamont
Kirriemuir Golf Club

46 Roland Knudson

47 David Martin
New Golf Club, St Andrews

48 Ricky Anton
Cardross GC
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49 David McNab
Drumpellier

50 Mitchell Wallace
Grangemouth

51 Kenneth Macleod
deeside

52 Graham Wilson
Stirling

53 Peter Hilley

54 Gordon Black
Bishopbriggs

55 Stephen Fleming
Renfrew GC

56 Michael Canning
Tantallon

57 Craig Kirk
Balbirnie park

58 Robbie Groom
Harrison Golf Club

59 Andrew Stewart
Aberdour

60 David Locke

61 John McPherson
Banchory

62 Robert Dickson
Portlethen

63 David Cambridge
64 Robert Edwards

65 Brian Miller
Sgu

66 Ian Murray
Scotland

67 Ricky Mooney
Carrick Loch Lomond

68 Tony Quinn
Bellshill

69 Stephen Smith
Craigmillar park Edinburgh

70 Derek Murray
Kemnay Golf Club

71 Gordon Campbell
SGU

72 George Roberts
Scottish Golf

73 Robert Stevenson
Glasgow golf club

74 Robert Dewar
Grangemouth golf club
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T75 Christopher Swain
Longniddry

T75 Russell McNicoll
Deeside

77 Ken Adamson
West Kilbride GC

78 Thomas Rafferty
Sandyhill Golf Club

79 John Rooney
Bishopbriggs GC

80 Philip Knapton
Falkirk Golf Club

81 Brian Shaw
Kikspindie

82 Tony Mitchell
Muir of Ord

83 Kenny Hutt
Prestonfield Golf Club

84 William Souness
Murrayfield G.C. Edinburgh

85 Stuart Cumming
Portlethen Golf club b

86 Scott Greenaway
Grangemouth

87 Martin Cullen
Cathcart Castle

88 Brian Dickson

89 Jim Golder
Royal Burgess

90 Brian Paterson
Falkirk Golf Club

91 Brian Grainge
Murrayfield Golf Club

92 Stephen McAllister
Bearsden

93 Rob Ivison
Craigmillar Park

94 Christopher Lucas
scottish golf

95 John McKeown
Falkirk Tryst

96 Peter White
Aberdour GC

97 John O’Connor
Bruntsfield

98 Allan Urquhart
99 Alex Barclay
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100 Dave Sinclair
Royal Musselburgh

101 Les Craig
Houldsworth

102 Colin Clarke
Church of England

103 Robert Buchan
Westhill

104 Derek Lockett

105 Neil Cummings
Dullatur Golf Club

106 Andrew Mackay

107 Peter Jenkins
Grangemouth

108 Allan Reed

109 Allan Young
Cathcart Golf Club

110 Graham Box
Stirling Golf Club

111 Michael Johnson
Prestonfield golf club

112 Nigel Oneill
Crieff golf club

113 Mark Merigot
Aberdour

114 Tom McCubbin
Mortonhall Golf Club

115 David Bowerman
Archerfield

116 David Scott
Gleneagles Whitemuir

117 Alastair O'Neill
Brough Golf Club

118 Robert Thomson
Deeside Golf Club

119 Gerard Moon
Bothwell Golf Club

120 Ian Steven
Scottish Golf

NS Gordon Scott
Cawder

NS Gary Jones
Haston Golf Club

NS Jim Menzies
None

NS Allan Johnstone

NS Duncan Bonner
Portlethen Golf Club
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Senior Gents 18 Hole Individual Stableford Open - Nett

Pos. Player

1 Paul Byrne
Bonnyton Golf Club

2 Bill Robertson
Ratho Park Golf Club

3 Robert Macartney
Mortonhall

4 Colin Izatt
Balbirnie Park

5 David Cambridge

6 Matthew Wyborn
Royal Blackheath

7 Brian Findlay

8 Peter Andrew Scullion
Vale of Leven

9 William Macfarlane
Grangemouth Golf Club

10 Roland Knudson

11 David Martin
New Golf Club, St Andrews

12 David McNab
Drumpellier

13 David Sweeney
Kemnay

14 David Stewart
SGU

15 Colin Priestley
Ladybank

16 Jim Golder
Royal Burgess

17 Norman Dyce
Strathmore

18 Steven Hendy
Cawder

19 Andrew Ireland
Balbinie Golf Club

20 Mike Hall
Stirling G.C

21 Ian Kerr
New Club, St Andrews

22 Christopher Lucas
scottish golf

23 Brian Fisher
New club
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24 Paul Patterson
Haggs castle

25 Alastair Travers
Irvine ravenspark

26 Tony Quinn
Bellshill

27 Neil Probyn
Banchory

28 Andy Mackenzie
West Linton GC

29 David Locke

30 Graeme Johnston
Glenbervie

31 Andrew Storey

32 Archie Wylie
Drumpellier

33 Robert Buchan
Westhill

34 Brian Paterson
Falkirk Golf Club

35 Paul Rafferty
East Kilbride

36 Ricky Mooney
Carrick Loch Lomond

37 George Roberts
Scottish Golf

38 Jeff King
St Andrews New Club

39 Robert Dickson
Portlethen

40 Keith Saker
Scottish Golf

41 Ken Tait

42 Brian Shaw
Kikspindie

43 Tony Mitchell
Muir of Ord

44 Gordon Black
Bishopbriggs

45 Russell McNicoll
Deeside

46 Allan Young
Cathcart Golf Club

47 Ian Jeavons
Dunbar

48 Gordon Grimmer
Nigg Bay
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49 Christopher Swain
Longniddry

50 Kenneth Macleod
deeside

51 Scott Greenaway
Grangemouth

52 George Barrie
Glenbervie

53 Martin Cullen
Cathcart Castle

54 Hugh Murdoch
Portlethen

55 Gordon Campbell
SGU

56 Douglas Wilson
Blairgowrie Golf Club

57 Allan Reed

58 Gordon Stevens
None

59 Alastair O'Neill
Brough Golf Club

60 Rob Ginley

61 Mark Merigot
Aberdour

62 Brian Miller
Sgu

63 Gordon MacDonald
Glenbervie G.C.

64 Graeme Salmond
Edzell golf club

65 Stephen McAllister
Bearsden

66 Graham Wilson
Stirling

67 William Souness
Murrayfield G.C. Edinburgh

68 Jim Shaw
Craigmillar Park GC

69 Robert Edwards

70 Mitchell Wallace
Grangemouth

71 David Lamont
Kirriemuir Golf Club

72 Ian Johnston
None

73 Alan Brown
Ladybank

74 Stuart Geraghty

34

34

34

34

34

34

34

33

33

33

33

33

33

33

33

33

33

33

32

32

32

32

32

32

32

32

https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785401806851
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785569579104
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785603133558
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785468915733
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785603133552
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785603133564
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785435361292
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785536024651
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785536024636
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785468915746
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785468915729
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785569579101
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785468915741
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785536024642
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785468915738
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785536024647
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785569579108
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785435361285
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785569579110
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785536024634
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785502470188
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785603133557
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785435361289
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785536024633
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785468915745
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785435361286


Senior Gents Individual Stableford

11 September 2025

Round 1 Leaderboard

75 Ian Murray
Scotland

76 Peter Hilley
77 Alex Barclay

78 David Beveridge
SGU

79 Rob Ivison
Craigmillar Park

80 Graham Box
Stirling Golf Club

T81 Stephen Smith
Craigmillar park Edinburgh

T81 Stephen Fleming
Renfrew GC

83 Robert Dewar
Grangemouth golf club

84 Andrew Stewart
Aberdour

85 Philip Knapton
Falkirk Golf Club

86 Derek Lockett

87 Les Craig
Houldsworth

88 Ricky Anton
Cardross GC

89 Derek Murray
Kemnay Golf Club

90 John Wilkes
Haggs Castle

91 Ken Adamson
West Kilbride GC

92 Kenny Hutt
Prestonfield Golf Club

93 Thomas Rafferty
Sandyhill Golf Club

94 Robert Stevenson
Glasgow golf club

95 Brian Dickson

96 Michael Canning
Tantallon

97 Craig Kirk
Balbirnie park

98 Stuart Cumming
Portlethen Golf club b

99 Peter White
Aberdour GC

100 Peter Jenkins
Grangemouth

32

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

31

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

30

29

29

29

29

29

29

29

29

29

https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785468915732
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785468915735
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785502470183
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785435361287
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785569579090
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785603133549
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785536024635
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785603133567
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785468915742
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785502470190
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785536024628
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785468915743
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785468915734
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785569579088
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785569579112
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785468915730
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785569579102
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785569579091
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785536024632
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785603133553
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785536024648
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785536024641
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785502470180
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785603133565
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785468915739
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785468915744


Senior Gents Individual Stableford

11 September 2025

Round 1 Leaderboard

101 Tom McCubbin
Mortonhall Golf Club

102 Paul Taylor
West linton

103 John McKeown
Falkirk Tryst

104 John McPherson
Banchory

105 Ian Steven
Scottish Golf

106 John O’Connor
Bruntsfield

107 Michael Johnson
Prestonfield golf club

108 Neil Cummings
Dullatur Golf Club

109 Nigel Oneill
Crieff golf club

110 Brian Grainge
Murrayfield Golf Club

111 Colin Clarke
Church of England

112 Andrew Mackay

113 Robbie Groom
Harrison Golf Club

114 John Rooney
Bishopbriggs GC

115 Robert Thomson
Deeside Golf Club

116 Dave Sinclair
Royal Musselburgh

117 Allan Urquhart

118 Gerard Moon
Bothwell Golf Club

119 David Bowerman
Archerfield

120 David Scott
Gleneagles Whitemuir

NS Gordon Scott
Cawder

NS Gary Jones
Haston Golf Club

NS Jim Menzies
None

NS Allan Johnstone

NS Duncan Bonner
Portlethen Golf Club

29

28

28

28

28

28

27

27

27

27

27

27

27

26

26

24

23

22

21

16

-

-

-

-

-

https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785569579097
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785536024649
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785569579094
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785603133556
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785569579098
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785569579087
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785569579103
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785569579107
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785569579092
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785569579111
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785569579089
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785502470184
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785536024645
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785536024650
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785569579109
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785536024644
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785502470185
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785603133551
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785435361288
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785569579093
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785502470189
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785536024631
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785569579095
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785603133559
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/11999556785603133560

